The Norfolk County Council (Downham Market, Various Roads) (Street Parking Places) Amendment Order 2024

The Norfolk County Council (hereinafter referred to as "the Council") in exercise of its powers under Section 32(1) and 35(1) and Parts III and IV of Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 ("the Act") and the Traffic Management Act 2004 (hereinafter referred to as "the 2004 Act") and of all other enabling powers, and after consultation with the Chief Officer of Police in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to the Act, hereby make the following Order:-

- 1. This Order may be cited as The Norfolk County Council (Downham Market, Various Roads) (Street Parking Places) Amendment Order 2024 and shall come into operation for all purposes on the 18th day of September 2024.
- The Norfolk County Council (Downham Market, Various Roads) (Street Parking Places) Consolidation Order 2016 is amended as specified in Article 3 of this Order.
- 3. Schedule 1 is amended by:
 - i. the insertion of the references as specified in the Schedule below; and
 - ii. the amendment of all 'Maximum Period for which vehicles may wait' references to read 'Waiting limited to 1 hour, no return within 1 hour'.
- 4. In so far as any provision of this Order conflicts with any previous Order relating to the lengths of road specified in the Schedule to this Order, that provision of this Order shall prevail.

SCHEDULE

The following length will be inserted

2	3	4	5	6
Position in	Classes	Days of	Hours of	Maximum
which	of	Operation	Operation	period for
vehicles	vehicles	of parking	of parking	which vehicles
may wait		place	place	may wait
Wholly	All	Monday	08:00 hrs	Waiting
within the		to	to 18:00	limited to 1
markings		Saturday	hrs	hour, no
placed				return within 1
				hour
	Position in which vehicles may wait Wholly within the	Position in Which of vehicles may wait Wholly within the markings	Position in which of of Operation vehicles may wait within the markings Classes Days of Operation of parking place Wholly All Monday to Saturday	Position in which of of Operation of Operation of parking place within the markings Classes Days of Operation Operation of parking place of parking place within the to Saturday Nonday

Dated this 10th day of September 2024

Katrina Hulatt

Director of Legal Services (nplaw)

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the original document.

Signed
Name KATRINA HULATT
Position DIRECTOR OF LEGAL
nplaw SERVICES (NPLAW)
Norfolk County Council
County Hall, Martineau Lane
Norwich, Norfolk NR1 2DH